· 7	FORM PTO-1594 1-31-92 10 - 26 - 2	2001 IT U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
	Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner		
	1. Name of conveying party(les): E.I. duPont de Nemours & Company 1007 Market Street Wilmington, Delaware 19898 USA O-15	Name: DuPont Pharmaceuticals Company Internal Address: Chestnut Run Plaza - WR Street Address: 974 Centre Road City: Wilmington State: DE ZIP: 19805	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No	Individual(s) citizenship	
	3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
	Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s)	
	OCT 15 2001	BREVIBLOC - Reg No. 1,287,620	
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mary Katherine Morgan Merlino Internal Address: WR-1013	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	
	Street Address: 974 Centre Road	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 04–1931	
.0/25/2001 GTON	City: Wilmington State: DE ZIP: 19805 11 00000133 041931 1287620 DO NOT USE	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE	
1 FC:481	40.00 CH		
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. Many Harry Morgan Mary Line Name of Person Signing	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy No. 10/2000 Signature Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:	
	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
:	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks		
	Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231		
	Public burden reporting for this sample cover she document to be recorded, including time for review and completing and reviewing the sample cover she to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of	cet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per ving the document and gathering the data needed, et. Send comments regarding this burden estimate	

Washington, D.C. 20503.

REEL: 2389 FRAME: 0602

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made effective 12 April 2000 between E.I. duPont de Nemours and Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, USA, of 1007 Market Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19898, USA or its predecessor (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor") on one part

and

DuPont Pharmaceuticals Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, USA, of 974 Centre Road, Wilmington, Delaware 19805, USA, (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee) of the other part.

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the registered proprietor of the U. S. trademark - BREVIBLOC -Registration No. 1,287,620, registration date 31 July 1984; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring said trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by said Assignee, said Assignor by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, effective as of 12 April 2000, the Assignor as proprietor hereby assigns to the Assignee, effective as of 12 April 2000 said U. S. trademark, all rights, title and interest therein TOGETHER WITH all the rights, powers and immunities conferred on the proprietor thereof or accrued thereto, including the right to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of said trademark which may have occurred prior to 12 April 2000.

The Assignor further hereby undertakes at the expense of the Assignee to execute all such documents as the Assignee may reasonably require in order to properly vest title to said trademark in the Assignee.

Signed at Wilmington, Delaware	Date: April 12, 2000
	$A \leftarrow A$.
[Company Seal]	E.I. DUPONT DE NEMOURS AND COMPANY
	Ey
	Name: Peter C. Mester
	Title: Assistant Secretary

Name: Lourdes Urbina

STATE OF DELAWARE)

COUNTY OF New Castle

SS.

On this 28 thday of June, 2000, before me, a notary public within and for said County, personally

appeared <u>Peter C. Mester</u>, who, being by me duly sworn on oath did say that he/she is <u>Assistant Secretary</u> of E.I. duPont de Nemours and Company and that said instrument was signed and sealed in behalf of said company by authority of its Board of Directors, the signing of said instrument was the free act and deed of said corporation.

Slave M. Slater Notary Public

ELAINE M. SLATER
Notary Public State of Delaware
New Castle County
My Commission Expires March 18, 2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 2389 FRAME: 0603

The Assignee, DuPont Pharmaceuticals Company, habove-named United States trademark	nereby accepts the assignment of all right, title and interest in the	
Signed at Wilmington, Delaware	Date: April 12, 2000	
[Company Seal]	DUPONT PHARMACEUTICALS COMPANY By: White the second secon	
	Name: Blair Q. Ferguson, Ph.D., J.D. Title: Vice President and Chief Intellectual Property Counsel	
ATTEST: Mary Cotherine More Name:		
STATE OF DELAWARE) COUNTY OF NEW CASTLE)	SS.	
On this 12 day of April , 2000, before me, a notary public within and for said County, personally appeared, Blair Q. Ferguson who, being by me duly sworn on oath did say that he is Vice President and Chief Intellectual Property Counsel of DuPont Pharmaceuticals and that said instrument was signed and sealed in behalf of said corporation by authority of its Board of Directors.		
	Muse M. Buller Notary Public	

Acceptance and Acknowledgment:

RECORDED: 10/15/2001

DENISE M. BIERLEIN NOTARY PUBLIC-DELAWARE My Commission Expires Oct. 3, 2002

> TRADEMARK REEL: 2389 FRAME: 0604